LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

For corners in MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #	A. 1970		
 Public Land Survey Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec. Lot No, Recommoderate Private Claims 	T 4N R 1W S T R S T R S T R S T R S T R	K-5 Paula Joh INGHAM COU REGISTER O KEBS INCOR	INTY F DEEDS RECOR PORATED	DED CRNR 11.00	P-96 2000-048476 2000-048476 2000-048476 Page: 1 of 2 11/15/2000 08:
I, LARRY A. BRYAN, in a field requirements of P.A. 74, Michigate above were in conformance with of survey instructions of the United or by a decree of a Court of Law were in conformance with the rule a Court of Law; established, re-established.	n P.A. of 1970, the corner points regulations and rules therefor d States Department of the Inte- and /or that the corner points ness of the Michigan Board of L	mentioned in lines 1 and 2 re as required in the current ma erior, Bureau of Land Managen nentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 ab Land Surveyors or by a Decre	nent 3	C D E F G	H I J K L N
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners on this certificate.	s, all in the same town and range	e, may be recorded	6 -18-	17-16-	15-14-13-
1). 1-25-27: U.S. PUBLIC MUSGROVE EVANS	I monument and accessories LAND SURVEY FIELD NOTE 80.00 SET POST COR. SEC. LKS, TAM 12 in. N89W 5 L	S DEPUTY SURVEYOR 11,12 13 & 14 WHICH,		29 28	22 23 24 — 24 — 27 — 26 — 25 —
VOLUME 5, PAGE 53	F SURVEYS, VOLUME 2, PA B, COUNTY SURVEYOR R.J. PERPETUATED. THERE ARE	ROBB NOTES: CEMENT	13	32 33 7 FAKEN.	35 - 36 -
PART C: K-5 SW. CC	-3-77, FILED 3-9-77 L4, P7): B: K-5 FD. CONCRETE POS PRNER, SECTION 12, 15" WI BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECOR	T 6" X 8" X 18" SET BY CO LD CHERRY TREE, S80°E 7	ONSUMERS PO 73.0 FT., 24" W	VER COMPANY ILD CHERRY T	/. REE, N40°E, 138.5
B. Description of corner evid	dence found and/or method a	applied in restoring or reesta	blishing corner:	(CONTIN	JED ON BACK)
FOUND 1/2" BAR, IN PLACE OF FOUND NAIL AND TAG #258 UNREADABLE IN THE WEST: NEWER FENCE OF WIRE AND THE AREA OF 3/4" PIPE FOUIL LONG, THE OTHER WAS APPAREA OF THE 1/2" BAR, FOU 3' FOUND THE BASE OF A WITH EXTENSION OF THIS FENTHE PERPETUATION OF K-5 ACOUNTY".	OF 6" X 8" X 18" CONCRET 32 IN NORTH SIDE 14" CHE SIDE OF A WOOD ANCHOR STEEL POSTS. EXAVATED ND TWO STONES, ONE 8" II ROXIMATELY 10" IN DIAME ND A CIRCLE OF STONES 3 OOD POST. IN A CHERRY T	E POST, FROM A-5. FOUND RRY, EAST, 22.47' FROM A POST, SOUTH, 9.23' FROM AREA 5' X 5' TO A DEPTH N DIAMETER AT THE TOP, TER. NO OTHER EVIDENCE 'IN DIAMETER AROUND A REE TO THE EAST, THERE I	3/4" PIPE S45 A-8. FOUND NA I A-5 AND A-8. OF 3' AROUND 12" IN DIAMET WAS FOUND A GROUP OF SM IS OLD FENCE (IL AND TAG NI FENCE MENTIC THE 1/2" BAR ER AT THE BOT AROUND THE 3 ALLER STONES GROWN INTO T	JMBER DNED IN A-8 IS A AND 3/4" PIPE. IN ITOM AND 12" JA" PIPE. IN THE AT A DEPTH OF THE NORTH SIDE.
C. Description of monument f	or corner and accessories es	tablished to perpetuate loca	ting the position	of the corner:	
FOUND 3/4" PIPE S4! FOUND NAIL AND TA FOUND NAIL AND TA		14" CHERRY, EAST, 22.47'			ND TOOK THE
Signed by	Bym		Data M	-26.00	
Surveyor's Michigan License N	o. 25832		Date 70		

- 5). 9-9-77 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 9-26-77 L3, P42), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 STATES FOUND 1/2" BAR IN PLACE OF 6" X 8" X 18 POST AS RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGE 7 OF INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS AND SHOWS THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES: NAIL AND TAG IN EAST SIDE 10" CHERRY, NORTH 25.07', NAIL AND TAG IN NORTH SIDE 10" CHERRY, EAST 21.61', NAIL AND TAG IN WEST SIDE WOODEN FENCE CORNER POST, SOUTH 9.23', 3/4" IRON BAR, SOUTHWEST, 2.74'. A DISTANCE OF 2609.66 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5 IS SHOWN ON THE SURVEY.
- 6). 11-2-84 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 10-11-91 L6, P812), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR AND REFERS TO A-3. NO WITNESSES GIVEN.
- 7). 7-25-85 WOODSIDE ESTATES NO. 6 (RECORDED 12-18-85, LIBER 40 OF PLATS, PAGES 3 THROUGH 5), MAURICE H. MAHIEU P.S. #28414 SHOWS THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 11, T4N, R1W, MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY, MICHIGAN AND REFERENCES A-3.
- 8). 10-31-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-17-94 L4, P268), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 STATES THAT HE FOUND A 1/2" BAR 3' NORTH OF A FENCE, LIBER 3, PAGE 43, A-5 AND SHOWS THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES. FOUND NAIL AND TAG #18998 IN WEST SIDE FENCE POST, SOUTH 9.23', FOUND NAIL AND TAG NORTH SIDE 14" CHERRY, EAST, 22.45', 3/4" PIPE, SOUTHWEST, 2.74', AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.78' K-5 TO L-5.
- 9). 12-24-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-17-94 L4, P266), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS ALL THE INFORMATION FROM A-8.
- 10). 5-1-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 12-22-88, L5, P571), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM K-5 TO L-5.
- 11). 10-26-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 12-22-88, L5, 586), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM K-5 TO L-5.
- 12). 1-27-88 BIRD STRAWBERRY FARM ESTATES (RECORDED 6-1-88, LIBER 43 OF PLATS, PAGES 17 THROUGH 21), LARRY D. STEPHENS P.E. #19365 SHOWS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W, AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM K-5 TO L-5, BUT DOES NOT REFERENCE A MONUMENT OR GIVE WITNESSES.
- 13). 6-9-88 BROOKSIRE (RECORDED 9-26-88, LIBER 43 OF PLATS, PAGES 44 AND 45), MAURICE H. MAHIEU P.S. #28414 SHOWS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W, MERIDIAN TWP., AND REFERENCES LIBER 5, PAGE 130. LIBER 5, PAGE 130 IS A LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FOR M-5, MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP.
- 14). 8-4-88 BIRD STRAWBERRY FARM ESTATES NO. 2 (RECORDED 1-26-90, LIBER 45 OF PLATS, PAGES 31 THROUGH 33), LARRY D. STEPHENS P.E. #19365 SHOWS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W, AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5, BUT DOES NOT REFERENCE A MONUMENT OR GIVE WITNESSES.
- 15). 12-29-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 5-10-89, L5, 1050), JAMES E. STEPHENS P.S. #16053 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-3.
- 16). 1-18-90 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 1-22-90, L6, P3), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 SHOWS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W, (REC. L5, P571). THIS REFERENCE IS TO A-10.
- 17). 9-29-92 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 4-12-93, L6, P1143), RON HELSEL P.S. #18994 STATES NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 13, T4N, R1W, LIBER 4, PAGE 7. WITH NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN.
- 18). 12-3-93 CHIPPEWA WOODS (RECORDED 5-27-94, LIBER 49 OF PLATS, PAGES 9 THRU 12), JAMES E. STEPHENS P.S. #16053 SHOWS THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 11, T4N, R1W, MERIDIAN TWP., AND REFERENCES LIBER 4, PAGE 7 (A-3 ABOVE).
- 19). 3-2-94 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-95, L7, P675), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 NOTES THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 13,T4N, R1E, (L.4, PG. 7). FOUND 1/2" BAR IN PLACE OF 6' X 8" X 18" POST RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGE 7 OF INGHAM COUNTY RECORDS. THIS CORNER WAS FOUND TO BE IN ACCORD WITH THE PLAT OF BIRD STRAWBERRY FARM ESTATES NO. 2 (L.45, PGS. 31-33) AND WITNESSES FOUND AS RECORDED IN LIBER 3 DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM K-5 TO L-5 IS SHOWN.



| **2000-0404/6** | Page: 2 of 2 | 11/15/2000 08:16A

		Located In:	Corner Cod		970						
2. Pro in 3. Mi Pro 4. Lo	blic Land Survey operty Controlling Section scellaneous operty in Sec. t No, Rec	T 4N R 1W S T R S T R S T R S T R	<u>K-6</u>	Paula Johnson INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DEL KEBS INCORPORA	EDS R	Register	CRNR	10 F	20 Pa	2000-(000-04 1/15/20	of 2 00 08:1
above of surv or by were in	ments of P.A. 74, Michigal were in conformance with ey instructions of the Unite a decree of a Court of Law n conformance with the rul	eld survey on MAY 2, 2000 on P.A. of 1970, the corner points or regulations and rules therefored States Department of the Intervant of the Michigan Board of Lestablished, monumented, recover	mentioned in lines re as required in the prior, Bureau of La nentioned in lines : and Surveyors o	s 1 and 2 he current manual and Management 3, 4 and 5 above r by a Decree of		B C		F G		I J 2	
NOTE:	Not more than 2 corners on this certificate.	s, all in the same town and range	e, may be recorded	.	6	-18-	17-	-16	-15 <i>-</i>	14	13
). 1-25-27: U.S. PUBLIC MUSGROVE EVANS	al monument and accessories CLAND SURVEY FIELD NOTE 40.00 SET A 1/4 SEC. POST LKS, TAM 7 in. S50-1/2E 15	S DEPUTY SUR	VEYOR	8 9 10	-19	-29	-21	-22- -27-	23-	24-
2)	VOLUMN 5, PAGE 5:	OF SURVEYS, VOLUMN 2, PA 3, COUNTY SURVEYOR R.J. ER. THERE ARE NO DISTANC	ROBB NOTES: 0	SAS PIPE AND	12 13 KEN.	31-	-32	-33	-34-	35	36-
	BELOW THE SURFACE FOUND TO MARK THE ELECTRIC TOWER, S	ER RECORDATION CERTIFICA EPEATS INFORMATION LISTE CE, FOUND A 1" IRON PIPE II HE CORNER". "WITNESSES: BOUTH, 124.6", TELEPHONE	NSIDE A 4" CLA 24" ASH, N.N.E POLE, SW 66.8"	Y TILE. PART B: "D Y TILE. PART C ., 118.1', CENT	UG HC : LEFT ER OF	1" IRC TOP N	TIHART IN PIPE UT ON	ROAI IN TIL EAST	O AND E IN F SIDE	ABOU PLACE OF NE	JT 1 FT AS LEG O
4)	POST SEC 14, FOUN SOUTH, 158.05'	DED SURVEY FOR CONSUME D 1-1/4" IRON 1' DEEP, DIS	RS POWER COM TR. POLE SW 66	MPANY, BY G.A 3.55', 42" CHER	. FAUS IRY, NI	SER P.S E, 117.	5. #186 9', NE	57. S COR E	HOW:	S EAS ⁻ FOUNI	T 1/4 D.,
5)	. 8-23-73 CERTIFIED E GIVE A MONUMENT	BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECOR BUT REPEATS THE WITNESS	DED 10-4-73 L1 SES IN A-3.	, P946), RONNI	EM.L	ESTER	P.S. #	18998	DOES	S NOT	
6)	. 8-20-75 CERTIFIED B 1/2" BAR AND REPEA	BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECOR ATS THE WITNESSES FROM	DED 11-14-75 L A-3.	.2, P530), MAR\	∕IN F.	FOUTY	' P.S. #	18989	NOT.	ES FO	UND
		dence found and/or method a		· ·						N BAC	•
1 1 R	ELEPHONE POLE, S45° 18.40' (118.1' A-3. 42	4" CLAY TILE IN THE CENTEIN EAST SIDE OF NORTHEAS W. 66.8', (66.8' A-3, 66.55 " ASH NE 117.9' A-4). ACCI H 3/4" SMOOTH BAR AND 2-	' A-4), FOUND N	NAIL AND TAG	OUTH, #1605	124.48 3 IN SC	8' (124 OUTH S	.6' A-3	3) CEN 3" ASI	NTERLI	NE
		or corner and accessories est								<i>i</i> .	
K-6								Y" AN	D TO	ЭК ТН	E
	SET NAIL AND "KEBS	ON EAST SIDE OF NORTHE. TAG IN SOUTHEAST SIDE TAG IN SOUTHEAST SIDE G #76053 IN SOUTH SIDE 3	12" CHERRY N	LE, S45°W, 66.	~ = .	H, 124	.48′				
Signed		Dyn			Date	10-0	26-0	0			
>urvey	or's Michigan License N	o. <u>25832</u>	: <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		 .						

K-6, T4N, R1W PAGE 2 PART A - CONTINUED

- 7). 9-23-75 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 10-16-75 L2, P518), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR AND REPEATS THE WITNESSES IN A-3.
- 8). 5-24-76 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-18-76 L2, P756), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 DOES NOT GIVE A MONUMENT BUT REPEATS THE WITNESSES IN A-3.
- 9). 9-5-78 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 10-11-78 L3, P560), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR AND REPEATS THE WITNESSES IN A-3.
- 10). 10-1-79 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-16-81 L4, P302), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR, REPEATS THE WITNESSES IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2624.52' FROM K-6 TO L-6.
- 11). 4-8-81 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-16-81 L4, P300), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR, REPEATS THE WITNESSES IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2624.52' FROM K-6 TO L-6.
- 12). 4-8-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-18-90 L6, P204), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR AND REPEATS WITNESSES FROM A-3.
- 13). 7-19-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-15-90 L6, P333), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR AND REPEATS WITNESSES FROM A-3.
- 14). 5-15-89 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-3-89 L5, P1081), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 NOTES FOUND 1/2" BAR AND REPEATS WITNESSES FROM A-3.

2000-048475 Page: 2 of 2

,	Filing Requir	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1	970	•	
For corners in MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP INGHAM					
(County)	Located In:	Corner Code #			
Public Land Survey Property Controlling	T_4N_R_1W_	Paula Johnson INGHAM COUNTY K-7 REGISTER OF DEE KEBS INCORPORAT	DS RECORDED	L-10 P	-92 2000-048474
in Section S	TR T R		8116 3118 188 11 8 118	II III DAIRI (IR) IRA	
3. Miscellaneous S	T R				2000-048474 Page: 1 of 2
Property in Sec. S	TR		51# 51 6 {65 4 5 6		¹ 11/15/2000 08:16
4. Lot No, Recorde 5. Private Claims	d Plat		Register	of Daade Stom	p & File Number
I, LARRY A. BRYAN, in a field su	rvev on APRIL 24, 2000	do hereby state that under	A B C		H I J K L
requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A above were in conformance with regrof survey instructions of the United St or by a decree of a Court of Law and were in conformance with the rules of a Court of Law; established, re-established.	of 1970, the corner points lations and rules therefore ates Department of the Inte for that the corner points in the Michigan Board of I	re as required in lines 1 and 2 re as required in the current manual erior, Bureau of Land Management mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above and Surveyors or by a Pagrap of	1 2 6	8 - 9 -	3 - 2 - 1 -
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all i			5 18	17 16	15 14 13
A. Description of original mo	nument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration:	7 19 19	20 21	1 + + + + -
	·	•	9 19	20 21	22 23 24
1). 1-25-27: U.S. PUBLIC LAN MUSGROVE EVANS 80.0	ID SURVEY FIELD NOTE O SET POST COR TO SE	S DEPUTY SURVEYOR	10 -30-	29 - 28 -	27 26 25
FROM WHICH, CHERRY S	in. N11E 30LKS, ASPE	N 4in. N51W 58LKS.	11	1 1	1 20 25
2). 4-3-1908 RECORD OF SU VOLUMN 5, PAGE 53, CO AND PERPETUATED. THE	DUNTY SURVEYOR R.J.	AGE 262 AND REPEATED IN ROBB NOTES: POST FOUND S SHOWN OR WITNESSES TAKE	13	32 - 33	34 35 36
3). 1-15-57 UNRECORDED S	URVEY FOR CONSUMER	RS POWER COMPANY, NO NAM CORNER POST. DISTANCE FRO	E CIVEN OU	OWS CORNER B IS SHOWN	R FOR 13, 14, 23, AS 2645.50 FEET
4). 5-15-71UNRECORDED SL	JRVEY FOR CONSUMER CTION 14. DOES NOT S	S POWER COMPANY, BY G.A. F SHOW A MONUMENT OR GIVE V	EALISED D.C. 4	40057 No	
5). 7-31-74 CERTIFIED BOUN SOUTHEAST CORNER SE SHOW A MONUMENT OR	CIICIN 14, 14IV. RIVV A	DED, 11-22-74 L2, P202), LAVE ND NORTHEAST CORNER OF SE	ERNE J. HEND ECTION 23, T	RYX P.S. #32 4N, R1W, BU	76 NOTES T DOES NOT
		(00)			
B. Description of corner evidence	found and/or method a	(CON pplied in restoring or reestablishi	ITINUED ON B	ACK)	
				• •	
IN SOUTH SIDE 20" TWIN OAK ACCEPTED 1/2" BAR AND CAP ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "P.	C, S75°W, 109.48'. SOU C AS THE BEST EVIDENC A. 345, 25832, INGHAI	EAST-WEST FENCE LINE. WOO! TH SIDE 30" CHERRY, EAST, 53 UTHEAST LEG OF POWER LINE CE OF THE CORNER LOCATION M COUNTY" IN PLACE OF 1/2" I	.37′. FOUND : TOWER N10° AND SET 3/4′ BAR AND CAI	NAIL AND UN W 9.19' (9.3; ' SMOOTH BA '	READABLE TAG
C. Description of monument for co	rner and accessories est	ablished to perpetuate locating t	he position of	the corner:	
L-7, AND SET 3/4" SMOOTH B FOLLOWING WITNESSES.	AR AND 2-1/2" ALUMIN	NUM CAP STAMPED "P.A. 345,	25832, INGH	AM COUNTY	AND TOOK THE
SET NAIL AND "KEBS" TA SET NAIL AND "KEBS" TA	G IN WEST SIDE TWIN 20 G IN WEST SIDE 12" PI G IN SOLITHEAST SIDE	ERRY, S89°E, 53.41 FEET. 0" OAK, S75°W, 109.51 FEET. NE, S28°E, 69.87 FEET. WOOD POST, N80°E, 7.78 FEE TOWER, N10°W, 9.19 FEET.	т.		
Signed by	7 n		<i>I</i> /1 < 3	1.00	
Surveyor's Michigan License No2	25832		Date <u>10 - 2</u>	_6 -00	
					

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/03/2000 M

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1995

- 6). 3-21-75 LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE (SIGNED 4-11-75, FILED 4-23-75 L3,P369): MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989. PART A: ORIGINAL MONUMENT AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED. PART B: SET 1/2" BAR AND CAP FROM WITNESSES SUPPLIED BY CONSUMERS POWER CO. CORNER FITS ADJACENT DEED LINES ESTABLISHED BY CONSUMERS POWER CO. PART C: SE CORNER SECTION 14, T4N, R1W 1/2" BAR AND CAP, NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE ANCHOR POST, NORTH, 2.58', NAIL AND TAG SOUTH SIDE 26" CHERRY, EAST 53.56', NAIL AND TAG SOUTH SIDE 16" OAK, WSW, 109.684.
- 7). 8-20-75 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-75 L2, P530), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES CORNER AS SET 1/2" BAR AND CAP, REPEATS THE WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-6 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2653.49 FEET FROM K-7 TO K-6.
- 8). 10-6-75 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-75 L2, P535), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-6 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FEET FROM K-7 TO L-7.
- 9). 12-14-76 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED, 9-18-77 L2, P1253, 1254 AND 1255), LAVERNE J. HENDRYX P.S. #3276 NOTES NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 23, T4N, R1W, AND REFERECES LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FROM A-6.
- 10). 4-20-77 CANDLESTONE ESTATES (RECORDED 8-2-77, LIBER 34 OF PLATS, PAGES 23 AND 24), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 24, T4N, R1W, WITH NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN, BUT SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FEET FROM K-7 TO L-7.
- 11). 4-26-77 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED, 5-23-77 L2, P1126), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-6.
- 12). 6-6-77 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-10-76 L2, P1140), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-6.
- 13). 6-15-80 BURKE'S HILLS (RECORDED 10-6-80, LIBER 37 OF PLATS, PAGE 20), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 24, T4N, R1W, WITH NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN, BUT SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2646.38 FEET FROM K-7 TO K-8.
- 14). 1-12-81 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-18-81 L4, P314), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES CORNER REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-6 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FEET FROM K-7 TO L-7 AND A DISTANCE OF 2646.38 FEET FROM K-7 TO K-8.
- 15). 3-24-86 CANDLESTONE ESTATES NO. 2 (RECORDED 7-3-86, LIBER 40 OF PLATS, PAGES 34 AND 35), MAURICE H. MAHIEU P.S. #28414 NOTES NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 24, T4N, R1W, AND REFERENCES A-6, WITH NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN, BUT SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FEET FROM K-7 TO L-7.
- 16). 7-8-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 9-21-90 L6, P385), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-6 AND ADDS EXTREME SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SOUTHEAST LEG OF POWER LINE TOWER, N20°W, 9.33 FEET. A DISTANCE OF 2641.39 FEET IS SHOWN FROM K-7 TO K-8 (NOTE VARIANCE WITH DISTANCES GIVEN IN A-3 AND A-13).



For corners in MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code <i>ŧ</i>	<i>y</i>		٠.		
		··	la Tabasas			D 07	
 Public Land Survey Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec. Lot No	T 4N R 1W S T R S T R S T R S T R orded Plat	L-5 RE	ula Johnson GHAM COUNTY GISTER OF DEEDS BS INCORPORATED		L-10 CRNR 13.0	2000 Page 11/15	000-048472)- 048472 5/2000 08:16
					of Deeds Sta	amp & File	Number
I, LARRY A. BRYAN, in a field requirements of P.A. 74, Michigal above were in conformance with of survey instructions of the Unity or by a decree of a Court of Law were in conformance with the rule a Court of Law; established, re-early a court of Law; established, re-early conformation and the court of Law; established of the court of Law; established, re-early court of Law; established,	n P.A. of 1970, the corner points regulations and rules therefor ed States Department of the Inter rand /or that the corner points many les of the Michigan Board of L	mentioned in lines 1 re as required in the co prior, Bureau of Land nentioned in lines 3, 4 and Surveyors or by	and 2 urrent manual Management and 5 above	A B C 2 6 3 4 7 5	D E F - 5 - 4 8 9	3	2 1 2 1 11 12
NOTE: Not more than 2 corner on this certificate.	s, all in the same town and range	, may be recorded	. ·	6 -18 -	17-16-	15	14-13-
A. Description of origina	al monument and accessories	and/or subsequent	restoration:	8 -19	-2021-	22-	2324
MUSGROVE EVANS & 13, 40.06 SET 1/4	C LAND SURVEY FIELD NOTE SET 1/4 POST WEST CORRE I SEC. POST AT AVE. DISTA 15E 45LKS, MAPLE 8 in N82	CTED BETWEEN SI	ECS. 12 E FROM	9 30 30 11 12 31 13	-32 33	-	26 25 35 36
3). 5-3-73 LAND CORNE PART A: ORIGINAL N FENCE ROWS IN AC WOODEN FENCE PO 4). 7-21-76 LAND CORN #11370, PART A: ST COUNTY COPY OF T IRON ROD NEAR AN DIGGING, FOUND CAFOR BY CALKINS (IR	OF SURVEYS, VOLUME 5, PAT MOWER PITMAN." DISTANT 19 ½ CHS (1306.47') AND THE RECORDATION CERTIFICATION WITHESSES AND CORNER LOCORD WITH G.L.O. MEASUREST, N90°W, 12.40', N & TITMER RECORDATION CERTIFICATATES INFORMATION FROM THE USPLS FIELD NOTES, A FOR CHOR POST AS CALLED FOR ALKINS MOWER PITMAN, IROCON CART BRACE). MEASURE	ICE TO SOUTHEAS OTAL DISTANCE OF ATE (SIGNED 5-11- DIST. PART B: SET REMENT. PART C: 1 FRIPLE 18" MAPLE, ATE (SIGNED 1-5-7 A-1 AND INCLUDE MARGINAL NOTE: RIN LAND CORNER ON ROD IS N.N.E. ED DISTANCE CHE	T CORNER OF F 39.59 CHS (73, FILED 5-29 1/2" IRON BAR, /2" IRON BAR, NO°E, 86.24', 9, FILED 1-8-7 S THE FOLLOV 20" W. OAK SI RECORDATIO I.4 FT. ALSO F CKS CALKINS	THE SOUTH 2612.94') -73 L2, P43 AT THE IN' N & T 30" 9 L5, P133) VING "ON P 54°W 258 I N CERTIFIC OUND 1/8 I	7): RON HE FERSECTIO OAK, SO°V : RICHARD AGE 33 OF KS." PART ATE NO. 54 POST NEXT	ELSEL P.S N OF THE V 224.67 W.STEAI THE ING B: FOUN 12 (L2, P	. #18994, E E-W & N-S ', N & T DMAN P.S. HAM D 1/2" 437). UPON S CALLED
MOWER PHMAN IN	PLACE AS FOUND. WITNESS LUMP, SOUTH, 41.55 FT.	SES: 3" APPLE, NO	2°E, 24.12 FT,	WOOD AC	HOR POST	S20°W 1	.55 FT,
B. Description of corner evi	dence found and/or method a	applied in restoring	or reestablishin	g corner:	(CONTIN	NUED ON	BACK)
NAIL AND TAG #25832 THE OAK CLUMP HAVE CONCRETE MONUMENT	DIAMETER CONCRETE MON METER CONCRETE MONUMEI IN WEST SIDE SOUTH 10" (FALLEN EXCEPT WITNESS T AS THE PERPETUATION OF DNUMENT, IRON TOO SHORT	NT, SOUTHWEST (OAK IN OAK CLUM TREE AND THE WIT TL-5 AND LEFT MC	CORNER LOT 7 P, SOUTH, 44.	8, WEST, 1: .17' (43.31'	55.03' (15! A-13). NO	5.01 PLAT TE: ALL (「), FOUND OAKS IN
C. Description of monument		and the second second	ate locating th	e position o	f the corner	••	
	CONCRETE MONUMENT IN PI		and the second second			•	.*
CONCRETE MONUMEN' FOUND NAIL AND TAG SET NAIL AND "KEBS"	T, SOUTHWEST CORNER LO #25832 IN WEST SIDE 10" (TAG IN SOUTHEAST SIDE 14 AG" IN SOUTHEAST SIDE 20	T 78, BIRD STRAW OAK, SOUTH, 44.1 4" MAPLE N30°E	BERRY FARM I			, 155.03°	
Signed by Lund	Bym			Date <u>Ø</u> C	76-00	· .	
Surveyor's Michigan License N	lo. 25832	•		∟aτe <u>/(/ </u>	<u> </u>		

- 5). 7-24-76 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 7-26-76 L2, P840), RICHARD W. STEADMAN P.S. #11370, NOTES CORNER AS A IRON MACHINE PART (MOWER PITMAN) AND REPEATS THE WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-4 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.20 FEET FROM L-5 TO M-5 (COUNTY SURVEYOR CALKINS DISTANCE 2612.94).
- 6). 1-19-77 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 3-9-77 L2, P997), FRED N. WHITE P.S. #12034 DOES NOT GIVE ANY MONUMENT OR WITNESSES, BUT REFERENCES LIBER 2 OF CORNERS, PAGE 437 FROM A-3.
- 7). 9-9-77 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 9-26-77 L3, P42), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-4. ALSO 1/2" BAR AS RECORDED FOR CORNER IN LIBER 2, PAGE 437 IS 1.40' SOUTH AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2609.66 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5.
- 8). 12-22-77 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (REVISED 2-17-78 RECORDED 1-8-79 L3, P697), RICHARD W. STEADMAN P.S. #11370, NOTES CORNER AS A IRON MACHINE PART (MOWER PITMAN) AND REPEATS THE DISTANCE AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-4.
- 9). 2-17-78 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 3-16-78 L3, P270), RICHARD W. STEADMAN P.S. #11370, NOTES CORNER AS A IRON MACHINE PART (MOWER PITMAN) AND REPEATS THE WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-4.
- 10). 10-8-80 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (REVISED 7-22-82 AND 10-17-84 RECORDED 3-29-95, L7, P565), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.78 FEET FROM L-5 TO M-5.
- 11). 7-16-81 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 2-1-82 L4, P496), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES CORNER REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.78 FROM L-5 TO M-5.
- 12). 4-14-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (NO RECORDING STAMP ON ANY PAGE, L4, P1268), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 CALLS FOR THE 1/2" BAR FROM CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY IN A-7 WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES NAIL AND TAG ON NORTH SIDE 6" ASH, EAST, 24.8', NAIL AND TAG ON WEST SIDE 8" CHERRY, NORTH , 20.8", NAIL AND TAG ON WEST SIDE 6" CHERRY, NORTH , 19.7", NAIL AND TAG ON WEST SIDE OF 8" OAK, SOUTH, 41.8'. A DISTANCE OF 2635.18 FEET IS SHOWN FROM L-5 TO L-6.
- 13). 10-31-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-17-94 L4, P268), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 STATES THAT HE FOUND THE PITMAN IRON FROM A-12 AND THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES. FOUND NAIL AND TAG #18998 EAST SIDE 3" APPLE, 24.12', FOUND NAIL AND TAG WEST SIDE 8" OAK, SOUTH 43.31', FOUND NAIL AND TAG WEST SIDE CHERRY, NORTH, 18.22' AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.78' FROM L-5 TO K-5.
- 14). 12-24-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-17-94 L4, P266), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 STATES THAT HE FOUND THE PITMAN IRON FROM A-12 AND THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES. FOUND NAIL AND TAG #18998 EAST SIDE 3" APPLE, 24.12', FOUND NAIL AND TAG WEST SIDE 8" OAK, SOUTH 43.31', FOUND NAIL AND TAG WEST SIDE CHERRY, NORTH, 18.22' AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.78' FROM L-5 TO K-5.
- 15). 3-31-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-10-87, L5, P1269), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 REPEATS ALL THE INFORMATION FROM A-12 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2635.18 FROM L-5 TO L-6.
- 16). 5-1-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 12-22-88, L5, P571), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-4 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.24 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5.
- 17). 10-26-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 12-22-88, L5, P586), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-4 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5.
- 18). 1-27-88 BIRD STRAWBERRY FARM ESTATES (RECORDED 6-1-88, LIBER 43 OF PLATS, PAGES 17 THROUGH 21), LARRY D. STEPHENS P.E. #19365 SHOWS THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W, AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5, BUT DOES NOT REFERENCE A MONUMENT OR GIVE WITNESSES.
- 19). 7-27-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-15-90, L6, P337), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-14 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2612.78 FEET FROM L-5 TO M-5.
- 20). 8-4-88 BIRD STRAWBERRY FARM ESTATES NO. 2 (RECORDED 1-26-90, LIBER 45 OF PLATS, PAGES 31 THROUGH 33), LARRY D. STEPHENS P.E. #19365 SHOWS THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W, AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5, BUT DOES NOT REFERENCE A MONUMENT OR GIVE WITNESSES.
- 21). 1-18-90 LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE (SIGNED 1-22-90, FILED 1-24-90 L7, P166): MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989, PART A: STATES "SEE LAND RECORDATION CERTIFICATE L5, PAGE 133." PART B: FOUND IRON MOWER PITMAN DESCRIBED IN LAND RECORDATION CERTIFICATE L5, PAGE 133." SET 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" BAR AS S.E. CORNER OF PLAT OF BIRD STRAWBERRY FARM ESTATES NO. 2.. PART C: 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" BAR, WITNESSES: 1/2" BAR AND CAP S89°50'39"W 365.04', NAIL AND TAG IN S. SIDE 8" MAPLE S80°E 25.13', NAIL AND TAG IN W. SIDE 10" OAK S05°E 41.04', NAIL AND TAG IN W. SIDE 8" CHERRY NO5°E 18.74'.
- 22). 1-18-90 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 1-22-90, L6, P3), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 STATES THAT HE SET A 1/2" BAR IN CONCRETE MONUMENT 36" LONG AT THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 12, T4N, R1W WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES; NAIL AND TAG IN S. SIDE 8" MAPLE S80°E 25.13', NAIL AND TAG IN W. SIDE 10" OAK S05°E 41.04', NAIL AND TAG IN W. SIDE 8" CHERRY N05°E 18.74'.



2000-048472 Page: 2 of 3 11/15/2000 08:16A L-5, T4N, R1W PAGE 3 PART A - CONTINUED

- 23). 9-29-92 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 4-12-93, L6, P1143), RON HELSEL P.S. #18994 STATES NORTH 1/4 CORNER SECTION 13, T4N, R1W, LIBER 5, PAGE 133 (MONUMENTED AS A PART OF STRAWBERRY FARMS NO. 2. WITH NO WITNESSES GIVEN.
- 24). 3-2-94 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-95, L7, P675), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-22 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-5 TO L-6 AND A DISTANCE OF 2639.25 FEET FROM L-5 TO K-5.
- 25). 11-8-95 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-95, L7, P672), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-22 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-5 TO L-6.
- 26). 12-31-98 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 1-5-99, L8, P387), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-22 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-5 TO L-6.
- 27). 12-31-98 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 1-5-99, L8, P389), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-22 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-5 TO L-6.

2000-048472 Page: 3 of 3 11/15/2000 08:16A

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED_10/3/2000

Eor oo	ners in	Filing Requi	rement of Act	74, MICH. P.A. 1	970						
	DIAN TOWNSHIP										
INGH	(County)	Located In:	Corner Co	de #							
	(County)				•						
4.5.	" 1 1 5		. 13	Paula Johnson			1	10 E	9_0	E .	
	blic Land Survey	T 4N R 1W	<u>L-6</u>	INGHAM COUNTY REGISTER OF DEE		RECORDE	.D L-		_	_	0/0/71
	perty Controlling Section	S T R S T R		KEBS INCORPORAT			CRNR	11.00	 	2000-	048471
	cellaneous	S T R							11 20	000-04	8471
	perty in Sec.	S T R	•							ige: 1 /45/20	of 2 00 08:1(
4. Lot		corded Plat		1					11	1110120	ון:סש שטָ
5. Priv	ate Claims					Registe	r of Dee	ds Stan	1 & qn	File Nur	nber
I, LARF	Y A. BRYAN, in a 1	field survey on MAY 2, 2000	do hereby state t	hat under		A B (DE			I J	
requirer	nents of P.A. 74, Michig	an P.A. of 1970, the corner point	s mentioned in line	e 1 and 2	1.					īŤ	
above v	vere in conformance wit	th regulations and rules therefited States Department of the In	ore as required in t	he current manual	2	<u> </u>	5 -	- 4 -	— <u> </u> 3 —	- 2 -	i
or by a	decree of a Court of La	w and for that the corner points	mentioned in lines	3 4 and 5 above	3				-	 -	
were in	conformance with the re	ules of the Michigan Board of	Land Surveyors a	or hy a Decree of	4	- 7 -	- 8 -	<u>-</u> وٰ	io	 11−	12
a Court	or Law, established, re-	established, monumented, recove	ered, found as exp	ressed below:	5	}					
NOTE:	Not more than 2 corne	ers, all in the same town and rang	je, may be recorde	d	6	18	-17-	-16	~- 15	14-	(13)
	on this certificate.				. 7	<u> </u>	-+-1				
A.	Description of origin	nal monument and accessorie	s and/or subsequ	ent restoration	8	19-	20-	-21	 -22-	23-	-24-
					9	<u> </u>		Ĭ.	1	آ	
1).	CORNER NOT SET	IN ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT	SURVEY.		10	— 30 —	29	-28 	- 07-		
2).	7-21-76 LAND COR	RNER RECORDATION CERTIFI	CATE (SIGNED 1	5 70 EUED		30	29	28-	-27- 	 26 -	25-
,	1-8-79 L5, P131): F	RICHARD W.STEADMAN P.S.	#11370. PART	A: THE CENTER	11						
	OF THE SECTION W	VAS CUSTOMARILY MONUM	ENTED ORIGINA	LLY BY THE	12	31	32 —	-33 	34 	35	36-
	THE PUBLIC LANDS	OR, SINCE THE INSTRUCTION	S FOR THE U.S.	SURVEY OF	13					· !	-ll
	INGHAM COUNTY	S DID NOT INCLUDE ITS EST. SURVEYOR'S RECORDS. PAR	ABLISHMENT. H RT R. THERE ARI	OWEVER, I FIND	NO S	URVE	(S OF T	HIS SE	CTIO	N IN T	HE
	THE SECTION, THE	CONSTRUCTION OF WHICH	MAY HAVE BE	N DESTROYED	Δ NIV ϵ	こくいしにん	CE OE	ITC I A	C 4 TL	CAL	
	REESTABLISHED C	ENTER OF SECTION AT INTE	RSECTION OF TH	HE QUARTER LIN	JES P	ART C	· CET 2	M" IDC	וומ זאו	DE E/ 1	ONG
	TO MARK THE CEN	ITER OF THE SECTION. WITH VOOD FENCE POST, S73°W,	IESSES: WOOD	FENCE POST, S1	5°W,	15.30	FT. W	OOD F	ENCE	POST	,
3).	7-24-76 CERTIFIED	BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECO	RDED 7-26-76 L	2, P840), RICHA	RD W	. STEA	DMAN	P.S. #	1137	0. NO1	TES.
	FROM L-6 TO L-5.	RON PIPE AND REPEATS THE	WITNESSES GIV	/EN IN A-2 AND	SHO	NS A	DISTAN	ICE OF	2635	5.18 F	EET
	7 NOW L-0 10 E-5.										
4).	12-22-77 CERTIFIE	D BOUNDARY SURVEY (REVI	SED 2-17-78 RE	CORDED 1-8-79	1.3. P	697) (RICHAR	יא פ	T= A F		B 6
	#11370, REPEATS	THE MONUMENTATION AND	WITNESSES GI	VEN IN A-2.	20, .	0077,1	IIOI IAN	U VV. 3) EAL	NAIN	P.S.
5).	9-5-78 CERTIFIED B	SOLINDARY CLIRVEY (RECOR	DED 40 44 70 1								
٠,,	THE MONUMENTAT	BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECOR FION AND WITNESSES GIVEN	DED 10-11-78 L	3, P560), MARVI	IN F. I	FOUTY	P.S. #	18989	REPE	ATS	
			1 III A-2.								
		•									
B. Des	crintian of corner evic	dence found and/or mathed					(C(UNITAC	ED C	N BAC	CK)
		dence found and/or method a									
FOL	ND 3/4" PIPE 5 FEET	LONG ABOUT 8 FEET NORT	HEAST OF INTE	RSECTION OF FE	NCES	TO W	EST AN	ID SOL	JTH. I	FOUNT	NAII
		TUTIEMOT OUSE WUCUIT PENT.	PPDSI SAKUM	7 7N EEET 17 N		01 FOI					
		OST, S73°W, 17.42 FEET (1) THE CENTER OF SECTION 13	D. / D. A. ZI KOLI	A PENICE DOCTO		T A SIIS	IG OVE	R. ACC	CEPTI	ED 3/4	" PIPE
C. Des	cription of monument	for corner and accessories es	stablished to per	petuate locating t	the po	sition	of the c	orner:			
		UM CAP STAMPED "P.A. 34									
FOL	LOWING WITNESSES).	, 20032, INGHA	IN COUNTY ON	N-FOU	ND 3/4	" PIPE	AND T	оок	THE	
	ECHNO NAU AND T										
	FOUND NAIL AND T	AG #11370 IN NORTHEAST AG #11370 IN TOP OF WOO	SIDE WOOD FEI	NCE POST, S45°	W, 7.	70 FEE	T.				
	AFI NAME WIND MED	S TAG IN NORTH SIDE WO	いい ききいてき かんぐさ	' CEEOVAL 44 AA							
	OF I MAIL WIND VED	OS TAG IN SOUTH SIDE 4" 7	WIN POPLAR N	RF9\M/ 12 71 CC	CT	•					
1	SET NAIL AND "KEB	SS" TAG IN SOUTH SIDE 4" 1	WIN POPLAR, N	45°W,*11.42 FE	ET.				٠.		
					1						
Signed	ov Lum //	· Dra				<i>e</i>	3/	Dr)		
	//	No. OFOCO			Date	10	26	- <i>U</i> C	<u></u>		
Jui veyo	r's Michigan License	No. 25832									

- 6). 10-1-79 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-16-81 L4, P302), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-2.AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2624.52' FROM L-6 TO K-6.
- 7). 4-8-81 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-16-81 L4, P300), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-2 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2624.52' FROM L-6 TO K-6.
- 8). 4-14-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (NO RECORDING STAMP ON ANY PAGE, L4, P1271), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-2. A DISTANCE OF 2635.18 FEET IS SHOWN FROM L-6 TO 1-5.
- 9). 3-31-87 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-10-87, L5, P1269), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-2 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2635.18 FROM L-6 TO L-5.
- 7-27-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-15-90, L6, P337), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-2 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2635.04 FEET FROM L-6 TO L-5 AND 2617.60 FEET FROM L-6 TO M-6.
- 11). 3-2-94 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-95, L7, P675), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-2 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-6 TO L-5.
- 12). 11-8-95 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 11-14-95, L7, P672), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-2 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-6 TO L-5.
- 13). 12-31-98 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 1-5-99, L8, P387), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-2 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-6 TO L-5.
- 14). 12-31-98 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 1-5-99, L8, P389), TERRY L. WIEGMAN P.S. #39100 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-2 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2633.82 FEET FROM L-6 TO L-5.

2000-048471 Page: 2 of 2 11/15/2000 08:16A

_					Fi	ling Re	quireme	nt of Act	74, Mic	h. P.A. 1	970	. •						
For co	IDIA	N TOWNSH	IP.			٠,				1	1							
IIVGIT	IAIV	(County)			Located	ın:		Corner C	ode #		:						·	
									Paul	a Johnso			1 .	4.00	ח	22		
1. Pu	ıblic	c Land Surv	· /ev		T 4N	R 1W		L-7		M COUNTY		RECORDED	, L -	10	P-		30 010	470
		erty Control	•	s	T	R	–	<u>L-/</u>	KEBS	INCORPORA	TED		CRNR	11.0			20-048	
		ction	9	s	т 	R											048470	
3. Mi	isce	ellaneous	•	s	Τ	R_											1 of 2 2000 0	
		erty in Sec.	_	s	Τ	R				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ļ	1/ 10/	ש שששב	J; 10
4. Lo			, Reco	orded F	'lat			: <u></u>										
o. Fri	ıvaı	te Claims							<u> </u>			Register	of Deed	ls Sta	mp &	File N	lumber	
above of surv or by	emer wer vey i a de	A. BRYAN, nts of P.A. 74, re in conforma instructions of acree of a Cou onformance wi	, Michigar nce with the Unite rt of Law	P.A. of regulated State and /or	1970, the ions and some that the contract the contract that the contract the contra	e corner prules the nent of the corner poi	points men erefore as ne Interior, ints mentic	itioned in lir required in Bureau of oned in line	nes 1 and the curre Land Ma s 3, 4 and	2 nt manual nagement	1 2 3	A B C	D E	F (3	2	K	1
a Cour	rt of	Law; establis	hed, re-es	tablishe	d, monum	ented, re	covered, f	ound as ex	or by a pressed b	Decree of elow:	4		- 8	- 9 — 	10	1	1 1	12 I
NOTE:											5	 	1+	+-		-		+-
NO JE:		Not more than on this certific	2 corners cate.	, all in t	ne same t	own and	range, ma	y be record	led		6	18	17	-16	15	1	4	'3
_						•					7	 	+	 		-		•
A	. 1	Description o	of origina	l monu	ment and	access	ories and	or subseq	luent res	toration:	8	19	20	21	-22	<u> </u>	32	24 —
1). 1	-25-27: U.S.	PUBLIC	LAND	SURVEY	FIELD N	NOTES DE	EPUTY SU	RVEYOR	2	9	- - 	++					-
	1	MUSGROVE	EVANS :	SET 1/4	POST V	WEST CO	DRRECTE	D BETWE	EN SECS	S. 13 &	10	30-	-29-	-28-	-27	2	6—2	25
		24 39.94 SE	T 1/4 SE	C. POS	T AT AV	/E. DIST	ANCE OF	N TRUE LI	NE FROM	M WHICH,	, 11		+	_		-		┿-
		TAM 5 in. S	54VV Z ; L	.K5, IA	ivi zin. N	161W 36	OLKS.				12	31	32-	- 3 3	-34	з	53	, 36—
											13				LL		<u> </u>	<u>L.</u> .
	.*	3-30-66 COU #12034 NOT MONUMENT	ES NOR	TH-SOL	ATES (R JTH 1/4	ECORDE LINE AN	ED 8-30-6 ID NORTI	66, LIBER H LINE OF	29 OF PI SECTIO	LATS, PA N 24 T4N	GE 19 I, R1V	9), FRED N, BUT [N. WH	IITE F IOT S	P.S. SHOV	V A		
3	E 5	9-15-72 LAN ON NOVEMB B: FOUND BU SOUTH & EA ROTTED REI TAG 10" WILL SUBDIVISION	JRN SCA ST FENO MAINS C LOW, S	972 IN ARRED ' CES. SU OF SAID	WOOD A JPPORTE WOOD	CORNEI NCHOR D BY M POST &	RS, PAGE POST BF EASUREN WITNES	: 221. PAF ROKEN OF MENTS FR SED. S45	RT A: LO F AT GR OM CAF °E 33.5!	ST. CORI IOUND LE IDINAL DI 5' NAII &	NER II VEL / IRECT	N SWAN AT THE I IONS. S 15" WII	IP AND NTERS ET 1" I	UNE ECTION PIPE I	ON C	VATE F NO NTER	R. PAF RTH- OF	RT.
4)). 1 N	11-13-72 (RE NOTES NORT	VISED F	ROM 9 RNER	-18-72): OF SECT	CERTIF	IED SURV BUT DO	/EY MAP (ES NOT S	RECOR	DED, 2-1: MONUME	3-73 I	L1, P618 R ANY V), RON VITNES	HEL SES.	SEL I	P.S. #	18994	.
. 5). S	9-18-75 CER 4 1" PIPE AN	TIFIED B ID REPE	OUNDA ATS TH	ARY SUR	VEY (RE	CORDED	9-7-76 L A-3.	2, P871)	, MARVIN	1 F. F	OUTY P.	S. #18	989	NOTE	s co	RNER	AS
6)		0-6-75 CERT REPEATS TH 7 TO K-7.	E MONG	DUNDA MENTA	RY SURV	VEY (REG ND WITI	CORDED NESSES G	11-14-75 SIVEN IN A	L2, P53 \-3 AND	5), MARV SHOWS	'IN F. A DIS	FOUTY .	P.S. #1 OF 264	8989 12.90	NO FEE	TES C	ORNE	R
B. D	esc	cription of co	rner evid	lence fo	ound and	or meth	nod applie	ed in resto	ring or re	establish	ing co	orner:	(C	ONTI	NUE	ON	BACK))
PEF	RPE	D 5' FENCE , 41.6' (41.5 TUATION OF ND CAP.	3 W-101	יו טוט וי	IUI PINL	JANYO	IHER WI	INFSSES	FROMS	HIRVEVO	INI DA		COPDI	CCO C		100 0		IS
C. De	scri	ption of mor	nument f	or corn	er and ac	cessorie	s establis	shed to pe	rpetuate	locating	the po	osition o	f the co	orner:			• .	
L-7	7, S OLLC	SET 3/4" SMO DWING WITH	OOTH BA	AR AND	2-1/2"	ALUMIN	IUM CAP	STAMPE) "P.A. 3	345, 2583	32, IN	IGHAM (COUNT	Y" AI	ND T	оок	THE	
Š	SET	NCRETE MOI NAIL AND '	KEBS" T	AG IN	NORTH S	SIDE 6" SIDE 14	THORNA " MAPI F	PPLE, S58	5°W, 4.2	29'	RTH, 4	18.64′	÷					
8	SET	NAID AND	"KEBS"	TAG IN	NORTH	NEST SI	DE 20" N	/APLE, SC)UTH, 70	0.98′								
		(//	7			. :	1 1 4 y 41											
Ci '	1 L.				Se .		*				. '	12	2 ^	A))				
Signed			$\gamma \alpha$		- yw		-			<i>:</i>	Dat	e [0-0	6					
Survey	or's	s Michigan L	iceñse N	o. <u>25</u>	<u> 332</u>	<u> </u>					·							

- 7). 4-2-76 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-10-76 L2, P731), GARY D. LESTER P.S. #17624 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-3.
- 8). 4-20-77 CANDLESTONE ESTATES (RECORDED 8-2-77, LIBER 2 OF PLATS, PAGES 23 AND 24), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES POINT OF BEGINNING AS THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 24, T4N, R1W, WITH NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN, BUT SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FEET FROM L-7 TO K-7 AND A DISTANCE OF 2637.14 FEET FROM L-7 TO L-8.
- 9). 9-29-78 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 12-14-78 L3, P673), RON HELSEL P.S. #18994 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-3.
- 10), 1-31-80 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-15-80 L4, P92), JAMES E. STEPHENS P.S. #16053 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2637.15 FEET FROM L-7 TO L-8.
- 12). 1-12-81 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-18-81 L4, P314), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES CORNER REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FROM L-7 TO K-7.
- 13). 7-8-82 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (UNRECORDED), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 STATES THAT HE FOUND THE 1" PIPE FROM A-3 LYING FLAT ON GROUND IN SWAMP AND RESET A 5' FENCE POST FOR THE CORNER FROM REMAINING WITNESSES. FOUND MONUMENT, NORTH, 48.70', FOUND NAIL AND TAG R.L.S. 12034 IN NORTHWEST SIDE 15" WILLOW, S45°E, 33.55', SET NAIL AND TAG #25832 IN SOUTH SIDE MULTI MAPLE, EAST, 41.53', SET NAIL AND TAG #25832 IN SOUTH SIDE 10" MAPLE, S05°E, 63.81'.
- 14). 3-24-86 CANDLESTONE ESTATES NO. 2 (RECORDED 7-3-86, LIBER 40 OF PLATS, PAGES 34 AND 35), MAURICE H. MAHIEU P.S. #28414 NOTES NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 24, T4N, R1W, AND REFERENCES A-3, WITH NO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN, BUT SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2642.90 FEET FROM L-7 TO K-7.
- 15). 8-7-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 7-14-94, L7, P310), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-13 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2637.15 FEET FROM L-7 TO L-8.
- 16). 4-30-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 6-7-90, L6, P184), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-13 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2637.15 FEET FROM L-7 TO L-8.
- 17). 11-2-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 3-9-90, L6, P146), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-13 AND GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2637.14 FEET FROM L-7 TO L-8 AND A DISTANCE OF 2625.13 FEET FROM L-7 TO M-7.
- 18). 4-27-94 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 5-17-94, L7, P218), DAVID L. LOHR P.S. #30090 DOES NOT NOTE ANY MONUMENT OR WITNESSES BUT GIVES A DISTANCE OF 2637.14 FEET FROM L-7 TO L-8.

2000-048470 Page: 2 of 2

For corners in MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP INGHAM (County) Located In: Corner Code #					
1. Public Land Survey T 4N R 1W M-5 REGISTER OF LEGISTER OF LEGIST	Ý DEEDS F	RECORDED	L-10 CRNR 11.		2000-048468
in Section S T R 3. Miscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R 4. Lot No. , Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims		Register o	f Deeds St	Pa 11	000-048468 Ise: 1 of 2 /15/2000 08:1 File Number
i, <u>LARRY A. BRYAN</u> , in a field survey on <u>MAY 2</u> , 2000 do hereby state that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and /or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, recovered, found as expressed below:	1 1 2 t 3	B C			I J K L
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.	6 -	-18:	17 16	15-	1413-
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	: 8	19 :	2021-	22-	2324-
 2-18-24: U.S. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY FIELD NOTES DEPUTY SURVEYOR JOS. WAMPLER SET POST CORNER TO SECS. 12 & 13. FROM WHICH, W.O. 2 in. N54W 7-1/2 LKS, W.O. 2 in S53W 29 LKS. 	10 11 12	1	29 28 	27-	35 36
2). 7-8-1901 RECORD OF SURVEYS, VOLUME 5, PAGE 20, COUNTY SURVEYOR E AND O.B.OF SAME GOOD. SET MOWER BRACE 2-1/2' LONG, PLOW POINT AN DISTANCE TO SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH TOTAL DISTANCE OF 39.59 CHS (2612.94') TO SOUTH 1/4 CORNER SECTION OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 19.89 CHS (1312.74') AND TO EAST 1/4 CORNER (M-4).	ND BRICI HEAST 1 N 12 (L-F	(, O.B. (/4 19.79	F RESURY 0-1/4 CHS	VEY BY	/ MULLETT." .47') AND
3). 7-23-76 LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE (SIGNED 1-5-79, FILED 1-#11370, PART A: STATES INFORMATION FROM A-1 AND A-2 PART B: THIS C MERIDIAN ROAD, AND THE MARKERS WERE APPARENTLY DESTROYED. THIS RETRACING CALKINS 1901 SURVEY. FOUND CALKINS 1/8 POST NEXT NORTH NEXT NORTH (LOCATED STONE FROM CALKINS BEARING TREES); SET CORNED DISTANCE SOUTH OF CALKINS 1/8 POST EQUAL TO 1/3 THE DISTANCE BETW MEASURED DISTANCES CHECK CALKINS VERY CLOSELY. PART C: SET 1/2" I CORNER. WITNESSES: 30" OAK, S13°E, 76.38 FT, POWER POLE, S80°W, 60. ROAD CENTERLINE, WEST, 10 FT.	CORNER CORNE	FALLS IN R WAS RON RO! ROJECT! AND SE	I A DEEPO RE-ESTAB D) AND SI ION OF TH CTION CO	LISHEE CTION HIS LIN RNER	REA FOR D BY N CORNER E AT NORTH
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablis	hing cor	ner:	(CONTIN	IUED C	ON BACK)
FOUND 1/2" PIPE IN MONUMENT BOX 6" BELOW ASPHALT AND 10 FEET EAST OF NAIL AND TAG #11370 IN THE WEST SIDE OF 30" OAK, S13°E, 76.31 FEET (76.3 IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF A POWER POLE, S80°W, 60.87 FEET (60.83 FT A-3). (60.8 MONUMENT BOX AS PERPETUATION OF CALKINS CORNER. RAISED MONUMENT BOMOOTH BAR AND 2-1/2" ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "P.A. 345, 25832, INGHAM (8 FT A-3 8 FEET A	3). FOUN N-11). A	ID NAIL A	ND TA	G #11370
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating	g the pos	sition of	the corner	:	
M-5, SET 3/4" SMOOTH BAR AND 2-1/2" ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "P.A. 345, 25 FOLLOWING WITNESSES.	5832, IN	GHAM C	OUNTY"	AND T	OOK THE
FOUND NAIL AND TAG #11370 IN WEST SIDE 30" OAK, S13°E, 76.31 FEET FOUND NAIL AND TAG #11370 IN SOUTH SIDE POWER POLE, S80°W, 60.87 FE FOUND NAIL AND TAG #25832 IN WEST SIDE 12" POPLAR, N13°E, 99.18 FEET SOUTHEAST CORNER HOUSE FOUNDATION #5503, N73°W, 117.60 FEET SOUTHEAST CORNER BARN FOUNDATION, N28°W, 157.92 FEET	ET			· .	
Signed by Sun		10-	26-0	<i>(</i>)	
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25832	——	70 0	-6-0		

- 4). 7-24-76 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 7-26-76 L2, P840), RICHARD W. STEADMAN P.S. #11370, REPEATS MONUMENT AND WITNESSES FROM A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.20 FEET FROM M-5 TO L-5 (COUNTY SURVEYOR CALKINS DISTANCE 2612.94).
- 5). 2-17-78 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 3-16-78 L3, P270), RICHARD W. STEADMAN P.S. #11370, REPEATS THE MONUMENT AND WITNESSES FROM A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.20 FEET FROM M-5 TO L-5 (COUNTY SURVEYOR CALKINS DISTANCE 2612.94).
- 6). 10-8-80 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (REVISED 7-22-82 AND 10-17-84 RECORDED 3-29-95, L7, P565), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.78 FEET FROM M-5 TO L-5.
- 7). 7-16-81 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 2-1-82 L4, P496), MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S. #18989 NOTES CORNER REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES GIVEN IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.78 FROM M-5 TO L-5.
- 8). 5-14-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 5-16-86, L4, P1227), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 DOES NOT GIVE A MONUMENT BUT SHOWS THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES: NAIL AND TAG IN WEST SIDE 40" OAK, S.E., 76.6', NAIL AND TAG IN WEST SIDE 15" WILLOW, N.N.E., 114.3', NAIL AND TAG IN SOUTH SIDE POWER POLE, WEST, 61.2', NORTHEAST CORNER OF HOUSE FOUNDATION, W.N.W., 115.6'. A DISTANCE OF 1175.13 FEET IS SHOWN FROM M-5 TO C-5 WILLIAMSTOWN TOWNSHIP AND 1457.40 FEET TO C-6 WILLIAMSTOWN TOWNSHIP.
- 9). 7-25-86 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-25-86, L5, P25), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998 REPEATS THE MONUMENT, WITNESSES AND DISTANCES FROM A-8.
- 10). 8-14-87 MERIDIAN FARMS (RECORDED 12-22-87, L42, P38-42), RONNIE M. LESTER P.S. #18998. REFERS TO LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE IN A-3 AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 1175.13 FEET IS SHOWN FROM M-5 TO C-5 WILLIAMSTOWN TOWNSHIP AND 1457.40 FEET FROM M-5 TO C-6 WILLIAMSTOWN TOWNSHIP.
- 11). 7-27-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-15-90, L6, P337), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION AND WITNESSES FROM A-3, GIVES THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES: SET NAIL AND TAG IN WEST SIDE 12" COTTONWOOD, N15°E, 99.05', SET NAIL AND TAG IN WEST SIDE 40" OAK, S13°E, 76.25', SET NAIL AND TAG IN NORTH SIDE POWER POLE, S80°W, 60.8' AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2612.78 FEET FROM M-5 TO L-5 AND 2664.22 FEET FROM M-5 TO M-6.

2000-048468 Page: 2 of 2 11/15/2000 08:16A

	rners in		Filing i	-cequirem	ent of Act	74, Mich	. P.A. 19	970						
MERI	DIAN TOWNSHIP		1 1		<u> </u>		i							
111011	(County)		Located In:		Corner Co	ode #				•		- 		
							Johnson COUNTY	n		L-	-10	P-7	8	
1. Pu	blic Land Survey		T 4N R 1\	W	M-6	REGIST	ER OF DEE		RECORDE		9.00		2000-	048467
	perty Controlling	ss	_ T R	 .	111.0		LUS BILLER	SOUL E				1111 2	000-04	18467
	Section	s										P	age: 1	of 1
	scellaneous	§	_ <u>T</u> R	·		-			1 120 12 20 1 11 11	-:: 11) ·		' ' ']	1/15/20	000 08:1
	operty in Sec. t No,	S Recorded	I K Plat		 -					,				
	vate Claims	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						,	Register	of Doo	da Ctar	0 "	"! - . h !	
LAD							L							
above of surv or by a were in	RY A. BRYAN, in ments of P.A. 74, Minwere in conformance ey instructions of the a decree of a Court of a conformance with the tof Law; established,	chigan P.A. o with regula United Stat f Law and /o he rules of th	of 1970, the cornections and rules es Department of that the corner es Michigan Boa	er points me therefore a f the Interior points ment and of Lanc	entioned in lin is required in t r, Bureau of I tioned in lines	es 1 and 2 the current Land Mana 3 3, 4 and 9	manual agement 5 above	1 2 3 4 5	- 6 7 7 7	D E	F G	- 3 - - 10-	J	1 - 12 -
NOTE:	Not more than 2 con this certificate	orners, all in	the same town a	nd range, m	nay be recorde	ed		6	18	-17-	-16-	-15-	-14-	13-
A.	Description of or	riginal mon	ıment and acce	ssories an	d/or subsequ	uent resto	ration:	8	-19 -	- ₂₀ -	-21-	_ 22	23-	24-
. 1)	. 2-18-24: U.S. Pl	LIBLIC LAN) SHBVEV EIEL	D NOTES	DEBLITY OU	ופעריעספ	•	9						
• • •	JOS. WAMPLER	SET 1/4 S	EC. POST FROM	M WHICH,	W.O. 13 in	. S18-1/2	E	10	— 30 —	-29-	-28-	-27-	-26-	25
	57 LKS, W.O. 1	2 in. N60W	170 LKS.				_	11			+			
2)	. 8-17-73: LAND 2-10-78 L4, P14 MONUMENT AN WEST. PART C IN WEST SIDE 4	I4): RONNII ID ACCES: : SET 1/2"	E M. LESTER P. SORIES OBLITEI BAR DESCRIBE	S. #18998 RATED. P. D ABOVE.	3, PART A: (ART B: SET NAIL AND	ORIGINAL 1/2" BAF TAG IN N	, RIN.CEN JORTH S	SIDE 4	പ്ര" റച	K EVC	ON OI	34- LD FEN	NCE LII	NE ID TAG
3)	. 8-16-73: CERTIF SHOW A MONU	FIED BOUNI MENT BUT	DARY SURVEY REPEATS THE	(RECORDE WITNESS	D 10-4-73 ES FROM A	L1, P946) -2.	, RONNI	E M.	LESTER	R P.S. #	#1899i	8, DOI	ES NO	г
4)	. 5-25-76: CERTIF SHOW A MONU	TED BOUNI MENT BUT	ARY SURVEY	(RECORDE	D 6-15-76 ES FROM A	L2, P756) -2.	, RONNI	EM.	LESTER	R P.S. #	#1899 <u></u>	8, DOI	ES NO	Γ
5)	. 7-27-88: CERTI MONUMENTATI EAST, 36.62', F OAK, S20°E, 64	OUND NAI	A-2 AND GIVES	NORTH SI	LOWING WI	TNESSES:	SET NA	AIL AI	ND TAG	IN NO	RTHS	SIDE 3	6" OAI	ζ,
B. D	escription of corne										•			
FC 2 EA	OUND 1/2" BAR IN TO 3 FOOT CUT A AST, 36.65 FEET (3 3.65' A-2). ACCE	MONUMEN REA ON TO 36.62 FT A	IT BOX ON THE OP OF A CREST -2). FOUND NA	E CENTERL IN MERID	INE OF MEI	RIDIAN RO	DAD, ON NAIL AN	I FEN	CE LINE G #189	98 IN	NORTI	H SIDE		OAK,
C. Des	scription of monum	ent for cor	ner and accesso	ries establ	lished to per	rpetuate lo	ocating t	he po	sition o	of the c	orner:			
ī	M-6, SET 2-12" AL AND TOOK THE FO	UMINUM C	AP STAMPED									NONU	MENT	вох
	FOUND NAIL AND FOUND NAIL AND FOUND 1/2" BAR SET NAIL AND "KI	TAG #189 AND CAP #	98 IN NORTH S 25832, WEST	IDE FENC 33.00 FE	E POST, S8	0°W, 33.	ET 66 FEET	, 5						
Dia- •			8											
Signed	/	$\cdot L$	myn-	-			<u> </u>	Date	10	6	-00	<u>ر</u>		
survey	or's Michigan Licer	nse No. 2!	832		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	· · ·	:		<u>-</u>			

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/03/2000

Filing	Requirement of Act 74, N	lich. P.A. 1970		
For corners in MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP	1			
INGHAM Located In:	Corner Code #			•
(County)	·			·
1. Public Land Survey T_4N R 2. Property Controlling S T R	1W M-7 RE	GHAM COUNTY GISTER OF DEEDS BS INCORPORATED	RECORDED CRNR 1	D P-76 1.00 2000-048466
in Section STR				2000-048466
3. Miscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R				Page: 1 of 2 11/15/2000 08:
4. Lot No , Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims		_		
		<u> </u>	Register of Deeds	Stamp & File Number
I, <u>LARRY A. BRYAN</u> , in a field survey on <u>APRIL 2</u> requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the cor above were in conformance with regulations and rule of survey instructions of the United States Department or by a decree of a Court of Law and /or that the corner were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of the Michigan Both Court of Law and Jones of Law and	rner points mentioned in lines 1 as therefore as required in the cu of the Interior, Bureau of Land	nd 2 rrent manual 2 Management 3	A B C D E F	G H I J K L 3 - 2 - 1 -
a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumente	d, recovered, found as expressed	d below:	7 - 8 - 9	10 - 11 - 12 -
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town on this certificate.	and range, may be recorded	5	18 17 16	6 15 14 13
A. Description of original monument and acc	cessories and/or subsequent i	7 restoration: 8	19 20 21	1 - 22 - 22 - 24
			19 20 -21	22 23 24 -
 2-18-24: U.S. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY FIE JOS. WAMPLER 80.00 SET POST COR C 	ELD NOTES DEPUTY SURVEY OF SEC. 24 & 25 FROM WHI	OR 10	3029-28	3 26 25
TAM. 2 in. N37W 21 LKS, TAM. 2 in S5	8-3/4W 22 LKS.	11		
2). 9-18-75 LAND CORNER RECORDATION (2-4-76 L3, P538): MARVIN F. FOUTY P.S MONUMENT AND ACCESSORIES OBLITE OF COUNTRYSIDE ESTATES AS RECORD 1/2" BAR. TAG AND NAIL IN NE SIDE 18 TAG AND NAIL IN S SIDE 18' MAPLE, ES	S. #18989, PART A: ORIGIN, ERATED. PART B: FOUND 1/: DED IN LIBER 27 OF PLATS, B" OAK. NE. 38.35', TAG AN	AL 13 2" BAR IN CENTE PAGE 19 PART (C. NE COD CECTI	AN ROAD FROM PLAT
3). 8-30-66 COUNTRYSIDE ESTATES (RECO NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 24, 1	RDED 8-30-66 L29 OF PLAT F4N, R1W, BUT DOES NOT S	S, P19), FRED N. SHOW ANY MON	WHITE P.S. #120	034, NOTES ESSES
4). 10-22-72 COUNTRYSIDE ESTATES NO. NOTES NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION	1 (RECORDED 1973 31 OF	DIATE DAG AND	. FO\ FDED \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
5). 9-18-75 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY MONUMENT AND WITNESSES FROM A-2	(RECORDED 9-7-7612 P87			
6). 3-17-76 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY MONUMENT AND WITNESSES FROM A-2	(RECORDED 6-10-76 L2, P7 2.	/31), RONNIE M.	LESTER P.S. #189	998, REPEATS
	and the second s		(CONTINUED	ON BACK)
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or r	nethod applied in restoring or	reestablishing co	orner:	
FOUND 3/4" BAR IN MONUMENT BOX ON TH CENTERLINE (COULD BE 38.35 A-2). FOUND (80.9' A-2). ACCEPTED 3/4" BAR IN MONUMENTH 3/4" SMOOTH BAR AND 2-1/2" ALUMIN BOX.	NAIL AND TAG #30090 IN S	SOUTHEAST SIDE	E 30" SYCAMORE	, S65°E, 80.42'
C. Description of monument for corner and access	sories established to perpetua	ite locating the p	osition of the corn	er:
M-7, 3/4" SMOOTH BAR AND 2-1/2" ALUMIN BOX.				
SET NAIL AND "KEBS" TAG IN NORTHEAS SET NAIL AND "KEBS" TAG IN NORTHEAS FOUND NAIL AND TAG #30090 IN SOUTH SOUTHWEST CORNER FOUND ATTON HOUS	I SIDE 40" OAK, WEST, 93.	75 FEET	EET	
06			10	•
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25832		Dat	e 10-26-0	
	<u>and the second of the second </u>			

M-7 T4N, R1W PAGE 2 PART A CONTINUED

- 7). 8-24-83 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 8-13-84 L4, P861), FRED N. WHITE P.S. #12034, DOES GIVE ANY MONUMENT OR WITNESSES BUT REFERENCES LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE IN A-2.
- 8). 8-26-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 7-5-94, L7, P288), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 REPEATS THE MONUMENTATION FROM A-2.
- 9). 7-2-88 CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY (RECORDED 3-4-90, L6, P146), LARRY A. BRYAN P.S. #25832 CALLS FOR A 3/4" BAR IN MONUMENT BOX IN CENTERLINE OF MERIDIAN ROAD ON FENCE WEST AND GIVES THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES: SET NAIL AND TAG IN NORTHEAST SIDE 36" OAK, N45°W, 37.85', FOUND NAIL AND TAG IN SOUTHWEST SIDE 36" SYCAMORE, S70°E, 81.13", SET NAIL AND TAG IN WEST SIDE UTILITY POLE, S15°E, 110.90', AND SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 2648.46 FEET FROM M-7 TO M-8 AND 2625.13 FEET FROM M-7 TO L-7.

2000-048466 Page: 2 of 2 11/15/2000 08:16A